

## Provider Memorandum

## Important Updates to Molina Healthcare of Illinois Prior Authorization Requirements

Effective January 1, 2019, some services related to durable medical equipment, experimental and investigational, and outpatient hospital/ASC procedures, pain management and unlisted/miscellaneous will require prior authorization. This change will be reflected on the Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) Prior Authorization Codification List.

Providers are encouraged to review the Prior Authorization Codification List, available online at <a href="https://www.MolinaHealthcare.com">www.MolinaHealthcare.com</a> for the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedural Coding System (HCPCS) codes that require a prior authorization. Providers may access the document by clicking on the *Forms* tab >> *Frequently Used Forms* and searching the *Prior Authorization* section.

The following codes will require prior authorization effective January 1, 2019.

Code Category	New Codes Requiring Prior Authorization Effective January 1, 2019
Durable Medical Equipment	C2624, C9741, E2402, E0601, K0903
Experimental & Investigational	0505T, 0506T, 0507T, 0508T
Outpatient Hospital/ASC Procedures	33206, 33207, 33208, 33212, 33213, 33214, 33221, 33224, 33225, 33227, 33228, 33229, 33230, 33231, 33240, 33249, 33262, 33263, 33264, 33270, 23470, 27438
Pain Management	97810, 97811, 97813, 97814, S8930
Unlisted/Miscellaneous	A4649, E0769, E0770, K0899, L5999, L7499, Q0507, Q0508, Q0509

Requests for prior authorization for provider-administered medications must be faxed to (866) 617-4971, using the <u>Medical Prior Authorization Form</u>.

Providers who have questions or would like additional training, including how to use the Molina Provider Portal, may contact their provider network manager or email the Network Management Department at <a href="mailto:MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com">MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com</a>.

Providers who need help identifying their assigned provider network manager may visit Molina's Service Area page, <a href="https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/contacts/Pages/servicearea.aspx">www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/contacts/Pages/servicearea.aspx</a>.